
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

LARRY BUSTLE * CHARLES B. SMITH * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DiSABATINO * VANESSA BAUGH * CAROL WHITMORE * BETSY BENAC 

 District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 

 

Financial Management Department 
Purchasing Division 
1112 Manatee Ave W Suite 803 
Bradenton, FL  34205 
Phone: (941) 749-3074 
www.mymanatee.org 

 
Email 
 
March 3, 2016 
 
TO: All Interested Bidders 
 
SUBJECT: Invitation for Bid #16-0999DC 
 Colony Cove Gravity Sewer Replacement 
 
 ADDENDUM #2 
 
 
Bidders are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on the Bid 
Form and made a part of the above named bidding and contract documents.   

 
1. Engineer’s construction cost estimate is $1,379,527.  

 
2. Sign in sheet for Information Conference is attached. 

 
3. Addendum 1: Inspection of the project site is a prerequisite for award (reference Bid 

Article C.02 Basis of Award). Schedule visit by 5:00 P.M., March 7, 2016 to ensure 
site access. Contacts: Bill Elmore at 941.792.8811 extension 5010 or Christen 
Trine at 941.722-6683.  
 

4. Question:   Can DR-17 be used instead of DR-11?   
Response:  Yes, DR-17 may be used for the main pipe.  The contractor shall ensure 
the Inserta-tee product is compatible.   

 
5. Question:   Can the existing utilities be added to the plans. 

Response:  Where possible, the existing utilities have been visually shown on the 
plans.  However, as stated in the notes on Sheets 3 thru 7, all existing utilities generally 
run in the “right-of-way” at the back sides of all the mobile homes.  The Contractor 
shall assume all existing utilities are in the vicinity of the sewer gravity mains and must 
be located before excavating.   

 
6. Question:   Will there be structural repairs on the manholes. 

Response:  No stand-alone structural repairs to the manholes walls are proposed.   
Per the contract documents, there are structural repairs associated to the primary 
scope of work: 

 Structural repairs related to the pipe bursting process/installation are considered 
part of the scope of work and shall be included in the pipe bursting Bid Item 3.   

 
 



IFB #16-0999DC Addendum #2 
Page 2 
March 3, 2016 

6. (CONTINUED) 
• Structural preparation for the rehabilitation/lining of the brick manholes per Section 

02627 or required by the manufacturer's recommendation shall be included in the 
rehabilitation Bid Item 2. 

• Structural repairs for reinstated and realigned sewer services shall be included in 
the sanitary sewer service Bid Item 4. 

• The bench of the manhole(s) shall be repaired as required to provide the typical 
"U-channel" . 

7. Reinstated sewer service connection locations shall be placed per the general notes 
of Sheet 9 and located in accordance with the direction of Colony Cove maintenance 
personal, George, 941-705-6683. Colony Cove personal are very familiar with the 
current and future "parcel" needs of the mobile homes. 

8. Sanitary sewer services direct to and terminating in a manhole shall be reinstated and 
redirected to the new HOPE main. The remaining service hole(s) in the manhole then 
shall be mudded up and lined over. 

9. Record Drawings: The area marked 'This Portion Excluded from Project - Future 
Phase" may also be excluded from the record drawing requirement. 

10, Plans: Sheets 3 thru 7 attached: Revised Notes. Added available existing utilities. 

If you have submitted a bid prior to receiving this addendum you may request in writing 
that your original, sealed bid be returned to your firm. All sealed bids received will be 
opened on the date stated. 

Bids will be received at Manatee County Purchasing, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 
803, Bradenton, Florida 34205 until March 16, 2016 at 3:00 P.M. 

Sincerely, 

/Jl.:JC A ~~ILC 0(' /)~ L 
Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO 
Purchasing Official 

Idcr 
Attachments: Information Conference Sign In 

Plans dated 2/29/16 



INFORMATION CONFERENCE: INVITATION FOR BID 

IFB #16-0999DC Colony Cove Gravity Sewer 

DATE: February 24,2016 TIME: 10:00 AM @ Staples Room 

TELEPHONE! EMAIL NAME (PLEASE PRINT) COMPANY NAME 
M; tl.(a..e ( '3+.MM.. ~ 1il-'114(1.-1c{~ 

qCf( Z)&-07 ZZ-·OVj 
'v\:Cko~( ~.r1U... ~TtU-('O~~ 

5tf~ . 5thvt0 e .M,Y»w.nzL,oRC 
SfIM 5;h~ #/I~Co~ f~/-~ 7r'JD >< 7't:. I 

f\W\ClC ''''~~I e;YC'c)l..,\ '1l-twOoi b. c ",., 
~b ~ I ;V.i~Wt:d tT 7J1' :sq$"- 11>1~ ~ ~Q;\r;~ 

/~ <gqq-diff#3 507/ !ff~ ~;?1~(ff) 
-Par 10(!$5?' I!~k/i;;;/J-T~~ pi1') /izrklES5 

ql.{\- .5"'3 ~ - ~ €, I 
PAU I K u)(.L Av.$~.v D A \."-I.J. K v;< ~·V'lt,.v..> ...... 

j A ~e. Kv~l ,....,5 .. ,..;::J ~A.h~ (O''''$~v,,< . ..AiON l:.L~ 
,,,37o/0-'J.?-!) 

:J}htIe.s :::r I\t'\"'~ ~ J<.tU 'C.iJfP-J :r:}lc... #JIZ-I I< I J.1.£I3ti3-4J .£JJC • .tJ I r -JJt:{.! ,j-z)....., 

~f z::1--St-i.5.-~~-
\<-V\.f'.N 7ot.c..;L.A,.,!> S-N c.. -

'R'rEU~~'lMIl . .INC. c.c, ....... ?t:~ 
~04-I{V(,o"4 ?I..il\;f A.lo.....c W {Z. 'Sc::.u" I"..~ f:\$'f' r 1> tv< Col\.<;~ (0 

727 -'b ~ ,-'1 100 

'PAda.l4.silD --rIl.AIA 11',., toN! 

ql.{L ll{ q. 3c' 7t.( ,\ L;;' /, 1v1a.~C{-ke C~'JL~ S de \:y;ra.h. t.afey-~ red OI.,'Y,f{[tb.k, ; c:-jO~t;¥'Cr (91,<\, f) <f...(-f 
OA.,. 

v 




